Reporting of Undergraduate and Postgraduate Academic Appeal Cases

Name of School: All Schools and Senate
Period Reporting: 1 July - 31 December 2022

School

Art & Design

Business

Dentistry

Health Sciences

Humanities, Social Sciences and Law

Life Sciences

Medicine

Level
PG-T
uG
PG-T
uG
uG

UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
PG-T
PG-T
PG-R
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-R

UG
UG
UG
UG

uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG

Date academic appeal
procedure started
01.07.22

18.08.22

12.11.22

30.08.22

08/12/2022
May-22
27/07/2022
18/08/2022
24/08/2022
22/09/2022
14/11/2022
15/11/2022
21/11/2022
22/11/2022
24/11/2022
26/11/2022
07/12/2022
15.8.22
11.8.22
10.9.22
11.8.22
09/08/2022
26/07/2022
31/07/2022
29/07/2022
28/07/2022
25/07/2022
14/07/2022
31/07/2022
21/07/2022
28/09/2022
28/09/2022
14/07/2022
25/07/2022
27/09/2022
25/07/2022
27/09/2022
25/07/2022
27/09/2022
29/08/2022
10/10/2022
28/07/2022
15/09/2022
28/09/2022
19/08/2022
20/09/2022
19/08/2022
28/09/2022
12/08/2022
25/07/2022
20/07/2022
14/07/2022
29/07/2022
22/08/2022
25/09/2022
28/09/2022

Grounds for academic appeal

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedual Irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating Circumstances / Proce:

Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating Circumstances / Proce:

Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating Circumstances / Proce:

Extenuating Circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Reason for academic appeal
Progression

Failed to pass assessment
Classification

Failed to pass assessment

Failed to pass assessment
Classification

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed dissertation/thesis
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Discontinuation of studies
Failed dissertation/thesis
Failed to pass assessment
Classification

Failed to pass assessment
Failed PhD viva
Progression

Progression

Progression

Failed to pass assessment
Failed OSCE

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment

Extenuating circumstances; proced Failed to pass assessment

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating Circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating Circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Prccedual Irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating Circumstances

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed OSCE

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment

Extenuating circumstances / Prejuc Failed to pass assessment

Extenuating circumstances

Failed to pass assessment

Outcome
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld

Upheld

Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Partially upheld
Upheld
Partially upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Partially upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Partially upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld

Action applied

Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertatic

Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertatic

Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertatic

Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination

Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
No action

Retake written examination
No action

Retake written examination
No action

Retake written examination
Retake written examination
No action

Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
No Action

Retake written examination
Retake written examination

No action

Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination

Date outcome letter sent

from Dean

18.07.22
22.08.22
24.11.22

07.09.22

19.8.22
18.8.22
20.9.22
18.8.22

05/01/2023

Jul-22
28/07/2022
22/08/2022
25/08/2022
29/09/2022
25/11/2022
13/12/2022
24/11/2022
25/11/2022
01/12/2022
01/12/2022
13/12/2022

08/09/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
26/10/2022
10/10/2022
15/08/2022
03/08/2022
10/10/2022
03/08/2022
10/10/2022
03/08/2022
10/10/2022
08/09/2022
10/10/2022
11/08/2022
11/10/2022
10/10/2022
08/09/2022
10/10/2022
08/09/2022
10/10/2022
08/09/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
15/08/2022
08/09/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022

Notes

Nil Return



Science & Engineering

Senate

UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
PG-T
UG
UG
UG
PG-T
UG
UG
UG
PG-T
UG
UG
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
UG
UG
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
UG
UG
UG
UG
PG-R
PG-R
UG
PG-T
UG
UG
PG-T
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
PG-T

UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG

PG-T

PG-T

PG-T

PG-T
PGR

22/08/2022
28/09/2022
09/08/2022
14/07/2022
08/08/2022
28/09/2022
19/07/2022
21/10/2022
21/10/2022
22/10/2022

26/10/2022
31/09/2022
05/07/2022
08/07/2022
08/07/2022
08/07/2022
11/07/2022
12/07/2022
15/07/2022
20/07/2022
22/07/2022
29/07/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022
08/08/2022
11/08/2022
11/08/2022
12/08/2022
19/08/2022
24/08/2022
26/08/2022
02/09/2022
22/09/2022
05/10/2022
21/10/2022
21/10/2022
21/10/2022
28/10/2022
28/10/2022
11/11/2022
14/11/2022
18/11/2022
18/11/2022

22-Jun-22

23-Sep-22

Mitigating Circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Failed OSCE
Failed to pass assessment

Extenuating Circumstances / Proce: Failed OSCE

Extenuating circumstances

Failed to pass assessment

Procedural Irregulaties / Prejudice « Failed OSCE

Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Discontinuation of studies
Discontinuation of studies
Discontinuation of studies

Discontinuation of studies
Discontinuation of studies
Classification

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Classification

Classification

Classification

Classification

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Classification
Classification
Classification

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Classification
Classification
Classification
Classification

Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Classification
Classification

Progression

Failed to pass assessment
Failed dissertation/thesis
Discontinuation of studies
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass assessment
Classification

Progression

Failed OSCE

Progression

Progression

Progression

Failed to pass assessment

Not Upheld
Not Upheld
Not Upheld
Not upheld
Not Upheld
Upheld

Not upheld
Upheld

Upheld

Not upheld

Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Partially upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld

Retake written examination

Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertatic
Repeat module

Be exited with zero credits

Be graduated with Diploma June
2023

06/12/2022

Resit at 1st attempt

Retake practical assessment
Remove late penalties

Retake written examination
Retake written examination

Retake written examination

Retake written examination
Retake practical assessment
Retake practical assessment
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Carry module

Retake practical assessment

Remove late penalties

Proceed to Level 4 carrying resit.
CA52005 Essay AO / CA52003 Practic:
Return to retake project module
CA53001 Remove late penalties confi
Deans response to appeal has been s¢
Deans response to appeal has been s¢

Deans response to appeal has been s¢
Deans response to appeal has been s¢
Retake written examination
Retake written examination

Resume research

Retake practical assessment
Retake practical assessment

Retake written examination

08/09/2022
10/10/2022
08/09/2022
15/08/2022
08/09/2022
10/10/2022
15/08/2022
06/12/2022
06/12/2022

06/12/2022
14/11/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
18/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
02/08/2022
15/07/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022
16/08/2022
16/08/2022
17/08/2022
16/08/2022
16/08/2022
16/08/2022
24/08/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022

10/06/2022
11/10/2022
21/10/2022
28/10/2022
11/11/2022
11/11/2022
16/11/2022
16/11/2022
30/11/2022
30/11/2022
05-Jul-22
05-Jul-22
05-Aug-22
16-Aug-22
16-Aug-22
30-Aug-22
31-Aug-22
15-Sep-22
15-Sep-22
15-Sep-22
28-Sep-22
28-Sep-22
06-Oct-22
14-Oct-22
19-Oct-22
07-Nov-22
10-Nov-22
10-Nov-22
10-Nov-22
29-Nov-22

Must repeat year of study
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