Reporting of Undergraduate and Postgraduate Academic Appeal Cases

Name of School: All Schools and Senate Period Reporting: 1 July - 31 December 2022

		Date acade	mic appeal				Date outcome letter sent	
School	Level	procedure	started Grounds for academic appeal	Reason for academic appeal	Outcome	Action applied	from Dean	Notes
Art & Design	PG-T	01.07.22	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Upheld		18.07.22	
	UG	18.08.22	Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		22.08.22	
	PG-T	12.11.22	Procedural irregularities	Classification	Not upheld		24.11.22	
	UG							
	UG	30.08.22	Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld		07.09.22	
usiness								Nil Return
Dentistry	UG		08/12/2022 No grounds for appeal	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		05/01/2023	
Health Sciences	UG		May-22	Classification	Upheld		Jul-22	
Humanities, Social Sciences and Law	UG		27/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld		28/07/2022	
	UG		18/08/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		22/08/2022	
	UG		24/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed dissertation/thesis	Upheld	Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertation		
	PG-T		22/09/2022 No grounds for appeal	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		29/09/2022	
	PG-T		14/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld		25/11/2022	
	PG-R		15/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Discontinuation of studies	Upheld	Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertation		
	PG-T		21/11/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed dissertation/thesis	Not upheld		24/11/2022	
	PG-T		22/11/2022 No grounds for appeal	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		25/11/2022	
	PG-T		24/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Not upheld		01/12/2022	
	PG-T		26/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld		01/12/2022	
	PG-R		07/12/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed PhD viva	Partially upheld	Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertation		
Life Sciences	UG	15.8.22	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Upheld		19.8.22	
	UG	11.8.22	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Partially upheld		18.8.22	
	UG	10.9.22	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Upheld		20.9.22	
	UG	11.8.22	Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		18.8.22	
Medicine		JG	09/08/2022 Procedual Irregularities	Failed OSCE	Not Upheld		08/09/2022	
		JG	26/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		15/08/2022	
		JG	31/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	29/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	28/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	25/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	14/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		15/08/2022	
		JG	31/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	21/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Partially upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	28/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	26/10/2022	
		JG	28/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	10/10/2022	
		JG	14/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Partially upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	25/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	03/08/2022	
		JG	27/09/2022 Extenuating Circumstances / Proc	•	Not upheld	No action	10/10/2022	
		JG	25/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	03/08/2022	
		JG	27/09/2022 Extenuating Circumstances / Proc		Not upheld	No action	10/10/2022	
		JG	25/07/2022 Extendating circumstances / Proc	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	03/08/2022	
		JG	27/09/2022 Extendating Circumstances / Proc		Not upheld	No action	10/10/2022	
		JG	29/08/2022 Extenuating Circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	08/09/2022	
		JG	10/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	10/10/2022	
		JG	28/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances; proce	•	Not upheld	No action	11/08/2022	
		JG	15/09/2022 Extendating circumstances, proce	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	11/10/2022	
		JG	28/09/2022 Extendating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	10/10/2022	
		JG	19/08/2022 Extenuating Circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	08/09/2022	
		JG	20/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not Upheld	No Action	10/10/2022	
		JG	19/08/2022 Extendating Circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	08/09/2022	
		JG JG	28/09/2022 Extendating Circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination Retake written examination	10/10/2022	
				•	·	netake written examination		
		JG JC	12/08/2022 Procedual Irregularities	Failed OSCE	Not Upheld		08/09/2022	
		JG	25/07/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld	No. of Co.	15/08/2022	
		JG	20/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld	No action	15/08/2022	
		JG	14/07/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld	Part of the contract of the co	15/08/2022	
		JG	29/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/08/2022	
		JG	22/08/2022 Extenuating Circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	08/09/2022	
		JG	25/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances / Preju	·	Upheld	Retake written examination	10/10/2022	
		JG	28/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	10/10/2022	

	UG	22/08/2022 Mitigating Circumstances	Failed OSCE	Not Upheld		08/09/2022
	UG	28/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not Upheld		10/10/2022
	UG	09/08/2022 Extenuating Circumstances / Proc		Not Upheld		08/09/2022
	UG	14/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		15/08/2022
	UG	08/08/2022 Procedural Irregulaties / Prejudice		Not Upheld		08/09/2022
	UG	28/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	10/10/2022
	UG	19/07/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		15/08/2022
	PG-T	21/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Discontinuation of studies	Upheld	Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertation	06/12/2022
	PG-T	21/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Discontinuation of studies	Upheld	Repeat module	06/12/2022
	PG-T	22/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Discontinuation of studies	Not upheld	Be exited with zero credits 06/12/2022	
					Be graduated with Diploma June	
	PG-T	26/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Discontinuation of studies	Not upheld	2023	06/12/2022
	PG-R	31/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Discontinuation of studies	Not upheld		14/11/2022
Science & Engineering	UG	05/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Upheld		14/07/2022
	UG	08/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld		14/07/2022
	UG	08/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Resit at 1st attempt	18/07/2022
	UG UG	08/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Batala and Madamana	14/07/2022
		11/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld	Retake practical assessment	14/07/2022
	UG	12/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Remove late penalties	02/08/2022
	UG UG	15/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification Classification	Upheld	Retake written examination	15/07/2022
	UG	20/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Not upheld	Retake written examination	02/08/2022
	UG	22/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances 29/07/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Not upheld		02/08/2022 16/08/2022
	UG			Not upheld	Dataliaittaa augusinetiaa	16/08/2022
	PG-T	02/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances 02/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld Not upheld	Retake written examination	17/08/2022
	UG	08/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Retake written examination	16/08/2022
	UG	11/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld Not upheld	Retake practical assessment	16/08/2022
	UG	11/08/2022 Extendating circumstances 11/08/2022 Extendating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake practical assessment	16/08/2022
	PG-T	12/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	24/08/2022
	UG	19/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	01/09/2022
	UG	24/08/2022 Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Carry module	01/09/2022
	UG	26/08/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld	Retake practical assessment	01/09/2022
	PG-T	02/09/2022 Extenuating circumstances	·	Not upheld	•	
	UG	22/09/2022	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Remove late penalties	
	UG	05/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Proceed to Level 4 carrying resit.	10/06/2022
	PG-T	21/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Upheld	CA52005 Essay AO / CA52003 Practica	11/10/2022
	PG-T	21/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Upheld	Return to retake project module	21/10/2022
	PG-T	21/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Upheld	CA53001 Remove late penalties confi	28/10/2022
	UG	28/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Deans response to appeal has been se	11/11/2022
	UG	28/10/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Deans response to appeal has been se	11/11/2022
	PG-T	11/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Not upheld		16/11/2022
	PG-T	14/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Not upheld		16/11/2022
	PG-T	18/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Upheld	Deans response to appeal has been se	30/11/2022
	PG-T	18/11/2022 Extenuating circumstances	Classification	Upheld	Deans response to appeal has been se	30/11/2022
Senate	PG-T	Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	05-Jul-22
	PG-T	Procedural irregularities	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	05-Jul-22
	PG-T	22-Jun-22 No grounds for appeal	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		05-Aug-22
	UG	No grounds for appeal	Classification	Not upheld		16-Aug-22
	UG	No grounds for appeal	Classification	Not upheld		16-Aug-22
	UG	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Partially upheld		30-Aug-22 Must repeat year of study
	UG PG-R	No grounds for appeal	Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld		31-Aug-22
		No grounds for appeal	Failed dissertation/thesis	Not upheld	Barrier and the second	15-Sep-22
	PG-R UG	Extenuating circumstances No grounds for appeal	Discontinuation of studies Failed to pass assessment	Upheld Not upheld	Resume research	15-Sep-22 15-Sep-22
	PG-T	Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake practical assessment	28-Sep-22
	UG	Procedural irregularities	·	Upheld	Retake practical assessment	28-Sep-22
	UG	No grounds for appeal	Failed to pass assessment Failed to pass assessment	Not upheld	Retake practical assessment	06-Oct-22
	PG-T	=	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		14-Oct-22
	UG	23-Sep-22 No grounds for appeal No grounds for appeal	Classification Progression	Not upheld Not upheld		19-Oct-22
	UG	No grounds for appeal	Failed OSCE	Not upheld		07-Nov-22
	UG	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Not upheld		10-Nov-22
	UG	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Not upheld		10-Nov-22
	UG	Extenuating circumstances	Progression	Not upheld		10-Nov-22
	PG-T	Extenuating circumstances	Failed to pass assessment	Upheld	Retake written examination	29-Nov-22
				- p		